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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (15th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:28:14AM

Assembly District 77

 23,184 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,865 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 31 FEDERAL

 1,161 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,241 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  26,241 

 17,480 RITCHIE TORRES (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,929 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 412 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 541 JOSE VEGA (LAROUCHE)

 3 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIMA CROMEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGUS KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY D ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD WILKERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS SIERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIYONA NEWSOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHNONA NEWSOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DASH PARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GONZALO DURAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILHAN OMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MUELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TYNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS J LALOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMELYS LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 39 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,431 

Unrecorded  2,810 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (15th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:28:14AM

Assembly District 78

 6,508 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 557 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 14 FEDERAL

 391 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,470 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,470 

 5,211 RITCHIE TORRES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,310 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 153 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 191 JOSE VEGA (LAROUCHE)

 1 ASHLEY FUNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYDEN LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNIPER KUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELINE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE STEEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMELYS LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRONE JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,890 

Unrecorded  580 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (15th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:28:14AM

Assembly District 79

 25,326 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,880 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 17 FEDERAL

 1,383 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,606 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,606 

 20,196 RITCHIE TORRES (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,222 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 557 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 610 JOSE VEGA (LAROUCHE)

 1 ABSTAIN (WRITE-IN)

 4 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO ESPILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 AURELIN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELE CELESTINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAYJA FERREIRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR VANAR JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK J LIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH R BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRE ANN FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN FINKELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OROBOSA-ERNEST IMAFIDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMELYS LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN LUNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINA FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 24 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  25,634 

Unrecorded  2,972 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (15th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:28:14AM

Assembly District 80

 25,653 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,280 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 74 FEDERAL

 1,132 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  29,139 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  29,139 

 17,830 RITCHIE TORRES (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,991 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 717 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 770 JOSE VEGA (LAROUCHE)

 3 ADAM ABDULLA (WRITE-IN)

 16 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADNAN RAHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADOFO AJOREY (WRITE-IN)

 3 ADOLFO ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 6 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMBRE CHAUMETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 4 CHRISTIAN AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISE STEFANIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE DE FRANCIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILARIA J QUINONES (WRITE-IN)

 5 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 9 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH VILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA VELELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS BENITEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOTAZ AZAIZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUHAMMED ISLAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORION DILLON MONTALVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL EEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LAMORGESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F KENNEDY JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFANIA KRUNETTIIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAVIS WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TURD TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 53 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE COTTON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (15th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:28:14AM

Assembly District 80

 1 YIATIN CHU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  26,436 

Unrecorded  2,703 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (15th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:28:14AM

Assembly District 81

 27,450 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,778 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 303 FEDERAL

 1,084 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  33,615 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  33,615 

 23,973 RITCHIE TORRES (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,758 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 699 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 659 JOSE VEGA (LAROUCHE)

 1 ABE RASHEED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABIGAIL MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 6 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDON GHEBREGIOGLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY COHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDELL SCARLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN MCDERMOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN MELLERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BISAN OWDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDEE MCDERMOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUDDY YOMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSIUS GIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMON KOVELSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL H SIEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEB TRAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CHENY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELNASSER ATTALLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETGAR KERET (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE V DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FANNIE LOU HAMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASAN PIKER (WRITE-IN)

 6 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 31 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMAL BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET PEGUERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY GUERRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF LONDON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (15th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:28:14AM

Assembly District 81

 2 JEFFREY DINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA WOOLFORD (WRITE-IN)

 4 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNA NITZBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DAVIS WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN E. MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ZEIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL KARUNAKARN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARY JACKSON POWERS II (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA GILLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEANDRO NUNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARDO LABARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIA GUZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANAUNE JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL VILLANOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH ARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOLAN HEEGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP ACABES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIDA TALIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ALLEN ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RSQUEL BATISTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALEH AL AROURI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA BREENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN PEARRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMI KURTZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 TINA FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 82 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR F. CALDWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVIAN SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZULMA GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  31,282 

Unrecorded  2,333 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (15th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:28:14AM

Assembly District 82

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

 0 RITCHIE TORRES (DEMOCRATIC)

 0 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 0 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 0 JOSE VEGA (LAROUCHE)

Total Votes  0 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (15th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:28:14AM

Assembly District 83

 24,030 PUBLIC COUNTER

 6 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,971 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 35 FEDERAL

 1,007 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  27,049 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  27,049 

 21,685 RITCHIE TORRES (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,423 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 365 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 397 JOSE VEGA (LAROUCHE)

 2 BASIR MCHAWI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON S RITCHIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DA'RION RUFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BROOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE S. LATIMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 7 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LONZIE HILTON II (WRITE-IN)

 1 MACK JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASIR MUHAMMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENAULT CHAVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINA FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 28 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY MARTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,924 

Unrecorded  2,125 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (15th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:28:14AM

Assembly District 84

 16,276 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,051 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 17 FEDERAL

 811 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,155 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,155 

 12,173 RITCHIE TORRES (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,218 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 325 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 519 JOSE VEGA (LAROUCHE)

 1 A MYCHAL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABU UBAIDAH (WRITE-IN)

 11 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARIEL RIVERA-DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEYONCE KNOWLES-CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELQUI SANQUINTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GARCIA CONDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASAN PIKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH SCHAEFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAN GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAMELYS LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 25 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,293 

Unrecorded  1,862 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (15th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:28:14AM

Assembly District 85

 877 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 57 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 53 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  987 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  987 

 680 RITCHIE TORRES (DEMOCRATIC)

 172 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 22 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 17 JOSE VEGA (LAROUCHE)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  892 

Unrecorded  95 

Assembly District 86

 12,039 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 929 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 11 FEDERAL

 841 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,820 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,820 

 8,867 RITCHIE TORRES (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,888 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 204 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 288 JOSE VEGA (LAROUCHE)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMARIS FRIAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 FERNANDO PONCE LASPINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASSAM HAMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 LITITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY PELOSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LASALLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 QWEEN JEAN (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,271 

Unrecorded  1,549 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (15th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:28:14AM

Assembly District 87

 3,063 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 208 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 4 FEDERAL

 188 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,463 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,463 

 2,297 RITCHIE TORRES (DEMOCRATIC)

 583 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 62 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 94 JOSE VEGA (LAROUCHE)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISA CRESPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,042 

Unrecorded  421 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (15th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:28:14AM

Total for Representative in Congress (15th Congressional District) - Bronx County

 164,406 PUBLIC COUNTER

 6 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 15,576 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 506 FEDERAL

 8,051 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  188,545 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  188,545 

 130,392 RITCHIE TORRES (DEMOCRATIC)

 32,494 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 3,516 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 4,086 JOSE VEGA (LAROUCHE)

 1 A MYCHAL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABE RASHEED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABIGAIL MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABSTAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABU UBAIDAH (WRITE-IN)

 3 ADAM ABDULLA (WRITE-IN)

 41 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADNAN RAHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADOFO AJOREY (WRITE-IN)

 3 ADOLFO ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO ESPILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 10 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIMA CROMEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMBRE CHAUMETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDON GHEBREGIOGLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY COHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGUS KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY D ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARIEL RIVERA-DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY FUNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDELL SCARLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 AURELIN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 BASIR MCHAWI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN MCDERMOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN MELLERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD WILKERSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEYONCE KNOWLES-CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BISAN OWDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDEE MCDERMOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON S RITCHIE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (15th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:28:14AM

Total for Representative in Congress (15th Congressional District) - Bronx County

 1 BUDDY YOMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS SIERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSIUS GIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELE CELESTINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIYONA NEWSOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHNONA NEWSOME (WRITE-IN)

 4 CHRISTIAN AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 2 CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 4 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMARIS FRIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMON KOVELSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL H SIEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DA'RION RUFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DASH PARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAYJA FERREIRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEB TRAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELQUI SANQUINTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR VANAR JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GARCIA CONDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISA CRESPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISE STEFANIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CHENY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELNASSER ATTALLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETGAR KERET (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE V DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FANNIE LOU HAMMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 FERNANDO PONCE LASPINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK J LIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE DE FRANCIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BROOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE S. LATIMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GONZALO DURAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 2 HASAN PIKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASSAM HAMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILARIA J QUINONES (WRITE-IN)

 13 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILHAN OMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 46 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (15th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:28:14AM

Total for Representative in Congress (15th Congressional District) - Bronx County

 2 JAMAL BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET PEGUERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY GUERRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYDEN LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF LONDON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFFREY DINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA WOOLFORD (WRITE-IN)

 17 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNA NITZBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DAVIS WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN E. MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ZEIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH R BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH VILLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNIPER KUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL KARUNAKARN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH SCHAEFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARY JACKSON POWERS II (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA GILLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEANDRO NUNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARDO LABARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIA GUZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA VELELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LITITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LONZIE HILTON II (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRE ANN FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS BENITEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MACK JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELINE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANAUNE JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MUELLER (WRITE-IN)

 3 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TYNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL VILLANOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE STEEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOTAZ AZAIZA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (15th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:28:14AM

Total for Representative in Congress (15th Congressional District) - Bronx County

 1 MUHAMMED ISLAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAN GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY PELOSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASIR MUHAMMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS J LALOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH ARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOLAN HEEGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN FINKELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORION DILLON MONTALVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OROBOSA-ERNEST IMAFIDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL EEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LAMORGESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LASALLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP ACABES (WRITE-IN)

 1 QWEEN JEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIDA TALIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENAULT CHAVERS (WRITE-IN)

 3 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ALLEN ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F KENNEDY JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RSQUEL BATISTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALEH AL AROURI (WRITE-IN)

 5 SAMELYS LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA BREENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFANIA KRUNETTIIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN LUNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN PEARRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMI KURTZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 TINA FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAVIS WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TURD TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRONE JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 281 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR F. CALDWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVIAN SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 2 WENDY MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE COTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YIATIN CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZULMA GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  171,095 

Unrecorded  17,450 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (15th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:28:14AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2024.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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